
SIGNATURE PAGE 

P-33-2024 

To the Board of Chosen Commissioners of the County of Monmouth: 

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY PECLARES THAT 
I (WE) HAVE CAREFULLY EXAMINED THE SPECIFICATIONS. 

I (WE) HEREBY CERTIFY PRICES QUOTED ARE IN ACCORDANCE 
WITH YOUR REQUIREMENTS. 

Company Name: H2M Associates Inc. 
(PRINT) 

Preparer's Name: 

Signature: June 20 2024 

P-33-2024 

(DATE) 

Address: 

Telephone No.: 

Fax No.: 

E-Mail Address: 

Contact Person: 

FEIN: 
(Federal Employee ID) 

BRC: 

d., Ste. 201, Wall Township, NJ 07753 

(732) 414-2661 

(732) 414-2662 

jblustein@h2m.com 

"""*(This should be the email where Contracts would be sent)*** 

Jerold Blustein, LSRP 

 

 

(Business Registration Certificate) 

(Revised 2/2017} 

S-1 



1 Highway District #5 

2 Former Monmouth Public Works 

3 Fire Academy 

4 Firing Range 

5 Old Police Radio 

6 On-Call Services 

(a) Man Hours 

(b) Direct Salary Rate (See Note 1) $ 
(cl Multiplier (See Note 2) 

TOTAL LABOR COST: (a)x(b)x(c) $ 

Direct Expenses 

Sub-Consultants 

TASK 1: Laboratory Analytical Costs (Hampton Clarke) $ 
TASK 1: Driller Costs (Active Environmental/ EPI) $ 
TASK 1: Drum Disposal Including TCLP Analysis (Capital Environmental) $ 
TASK 2: Laboratory Analytical Costs (Hampton Clarke) $ 
TASK 2: Driller Costs (Active Environmental) $ 
TASK 3: Laboratory Analytical Costs for PFAS (Hampton Clarke) $ 
TASK 3: Laboratory Analytical Costs for RAP Compliance (Hampton Clarke) $ 
TASK 4: Laboratory Analytical Costs (Hampton Clarke) $ 
Subtotal - Sub Consultants $ 

Reproduction $ 
Postage/Delivery $ 
Transportation $ 
Out of Pocket Expenses $ 
Subtotal - Misc. Expenses $ 
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $ 

PROJECT COST & WORK HOUR PROPOSAL FORM 

H2M Associates, Inc. 

Principal 

1.5 

1.5 

3.5 

1 
0 

7.5 

75.00 $ 
3.0 

1,687.50 $ 

288.00 

5,672.00 

1,410.00 

940.00 

3,383.00 

6,288.00 

756.00 

756.00 

Monmouth County LSRP Services 

RFP #P-33-2024 

4.5 

4 

26 

10 

1 

45.5 

76.95 

3.0 

10,503.68 

:Project , Senior . F!roj 

11/l~nag~r , ~l)g/S~V§eo. Eng,'.S;i/Geo 

' St~ff II 
. Eng,'.S~J/.G~o .. 

4 16 4 48 

2 11 4 16 

5 36 42 50 

0 7 0 40 

0 1 0 0 

11 71 so 154 

.Staff J • 

E11g/Sci/~~!l 

32 

36 

76 

55 

4 

203 

: 

: . ~IS~C~DD 

2 

4 

12 

4 

0 

22 

··.Total· 

,H~u:~ 

112.0 

78.5 

250.5 

117.0 

6.0 

564 

$ 55.70 $ 47.40 $ 38.50 $ 37.75 $ 30.25 $ 47.40 

3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 

$ 1,838.10 $ 10,096.20 $ 5,775.00 $ 17,440.50 $ 18,422.25 $ 3,128.40 

NOTE: 1. Direct Salary Rate should not inlcude employee benefits 

2. Multiplier includes overhead, profit and employee benefits. 

(Only one multiplier shall be used for all employees). 

3. Labor Cost by Task= (Man-hour)x(Direct Salary Rate)x(Multiplier) 

°I 
P-33-2024 

Labo·r .Cost' 
;By Task ' 

(S~e.'Not~ 3) ; ·• 

$ 13,406.33 

$ 9,269.10 

$ 31,861.20 

$ 13,618.95 

$ 736.05 

$ 12,000.00 

$ 80,891.63 

19,493.00 4. Direct expenses will be billed at invoice cost (no profit or overhead). 

5. Overhead shall include commutation, lodging, meals, and indirect expenses. 

75.00 

342.89 

7,182.10 TOTAL LABOR COST $ 80,891.63 

7,599.99 TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $ 27,092.99 

27,092.99 TOTAL PROJECT COST $ 107,984.62 




